
Meeting Date: 

Department: 

Agenda Item#: 3 )1 ... 5 
PALM BEACH COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

December 6, 2011 (X] Consent I ] Regular 
[ ] Ordinance I ] Public Hearing 

Facilities Development & Operations 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to receive and file: a notice of exercise of the second 
option to extend the term of the Concessionaire Service Agreement (R2007-2256) with Dania Pier 
Management Corp., for the continued use of the concession building at the Juno Beach pier for 
$52,643.64/year. 

Summary: Since January 1, 2008, Dania Pier Management Corp. (DPM) has operated under the 
current Concessionaire Service Agreement (Agreement) for the use of the concession building at the 
Juno Beach pier. DPM now wishes to exercise the second of three (3) one (1) year extension options 
for the period of January 1, 2012, to December 31, 2012. The guaranteed annual rent will be increased 
by four percent (4%) from $50,618.88 ($4,218.24/month) to $52,643.64 ($4,386.97/month) effective 
January 1, 2012. The Parks & Recreation Department is satisfied with DPM's performance. The 
Board has no discretionary authority to deny the exercise of the option; however, the County may 
terminate this Agreement upon ninety (90) days written notice to DPM. Although not required, Staff 
requested a new Disclosure of Beneficial Interests be completed, which indicates that Donald V. 
Streeter is now the President ofDPM and owns 100% ofDPM. (PREM) District 1 (HJF) 

Background and Justification: The Agreement was approved on December 18, 2007 (R2007-2256). 
The first renewal option was exercised on December 7, 2010 (R2010-2005). Exercise of this second 
renewal option will extend the term through December 31, 2012. As Donald V. Streeter is now the 
President ofDPM and owns 100% interest ofDPM, a new Disclosure of Beneficial Interests has been 
completed and is attached. 

Attachments: 
1. Location Map 
2. Letter from Dania Pier Management Corp. dated August 27, 2011, exercising option 
3. Budget Availability Statement 
4. Disclosure of Beneficial Interests 

Recommended ByiZ'l-"""""~""c-1---· _rt'-¾-. v,_·~--1-.-w_,_t--.,+f------' l-l-l-"Lr'--ll-'-1-'--1 ----
Department Director Dat'e 

JJj.jj_µ___,,,--- ~l1<-✓{l\ Approved By: 
County Administrator Date 



II. FISCAL IMP ACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 

Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs 

2012 2013 

External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County 

<$39,482.73> <$13 160.91> 

NET FISCAL IMPACT <$39,482.73> <$13,160.91> 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

Is Item Included in Current Budget: Yes X No 

2014 

-0-

Budget Account No: Fnnd 0001 
Program 

Dept 580 Unit 5260 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

$52,643.64/year ($4,386.97/month) rent/income effective 1/1/2012. 

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: _____________ _ 

III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. and/or Contract Development Comments: 

OFMB 

B. Legal Sufficiency: 

onnty Attorney 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 

G:I.PREM\AGENDA \2011 \12-06\Juno Beach pier - ss.docx 

2015 2016 

-0- -0-

RSRC 4729-09 
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Dania Pier Mana~ement Corp. 
2114 21' ct. 

Jupiter Fl 334 77 

To: Mr, Dave Lill 
Palm Beach County Parks & Rec 

From: Donald Streeter 
Dania Pier Management Corp, 

As per our Juno Beach Pier lease agreement, Dania Pier 
Management Corp. Wishes to exercise its option for another year. 

~/~~ 8p?/1 
Donald Streeter, Pres 



BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT 

REQUEST DA TE: 9/20/20 II REQUESTED BY: Steven K. Schlamp 
Property Spec./PREM 

PHONE: 233-0239 
FAX: 233-0210 

PROJECT TITLE: Juno Beach Pier Concession - Option 2 of 3 PROJECTNO.: 2011-5.016 

Fiscal Years 

Capital Expenditnres 
Operating Costs 

2012 2013 

External Revenues <$39,482.73> <$13,160.91> 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County 

NET FISCAL IMPACT <$39.482.73> <$13.160.91> 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

2014 2015 2016 

•• By signing this BAS your department agrees to these staff costs and your account will be charged upon receipt of this 
BAS by FD&O. Unless there is a change in the scope of work, no additional staff charges will be billed. 

BUDGET ACCOUNT NlJMBER 

FUND:OOD\ DEPT: sio UNIT: 5?.~0 
f..S~C, 
-effl: 4l~~-09 
SUD OBJ. 

IS ITEM INCLUDED IN CURRENT BUDGET: YES __x__ NO __ 
RECEIVED 

IDENTIFY FUNDING SOURCE FOR EACH ACCOUNT: ( check all that apply) 

• Ad V alorem (source/type: ) SEP 2 6 2011 
• Non-Ad Valorem (source/type: ________________ _, 
D Grant (source/type: ____________________ ...., 
• Park hnprovement Fund (source/type: ______________ _...., 
• General Fund • operating Budget • Federal/Davis Bacon 

TI------------TI-----------CI----------

SUBJECT TO JG FEE? • YES 

Department: Parks & Recreation D:partme~/J 

BAS APPROVED BY:~ L~ ~L VV'~-­

ENCUMBRANCE NUMBER: 

G:\PREM\PM\In Lease\Parks- Juno Beach Pier Concession\Option2\BAS.092011.doc 

DATE: oq/~:Ji/11 



CONCESSIONAIRE'S DBCLOSUR1J: OF BEN.E:F1CU.L il\'1'ERESTS 

TO: PALM BEACH COUNTY 1::B!BF OFFICER_. OR flt~ OR HER OFFICIALLY 

DESTONATED RSl'RBSBNTA T!VB 

STATE Ol' FLORIDA 
COUNTY 01' PALM BEACH 

BEFORE ME, the \l.ndon,ig,,-•d autbori1;1, this daypcrro."•liy "J'pcmoo 1) a,VA(d 
1/, S'±@ <; ~e ,,._ ___ . herer.naftcr rcforro,d to ,s "Aiiiant", who be.Ing by m, 

first duly owom, under oatb, dcpoo,:s and st•Ies"' follow,,, 

L Affiont is the J?..i1.JJ,LJ_ J e,11. + __ (l'ositio,, - i.e. president, p•rtJ1er, 

tl'US!.,•) of ~_1., M•m•s•m,m...Q?.m.c..U'hr!d,.,(;:.9.mw..ii!!l.P.ll-- (name and typo of 

el)tity. i.e. ABC Corporation, XYt Limited Paitnwhip), (tho "Conce,sionairo") which 
eotity is pro•viding concesi::ion se::rvii:es on tbe re.al property legally descdbed or. or 

depicied in !he attached Exhibit "A" (lhc "Promises"). 

2. Afllent'soddress i" _all 't '2 I . f.,. C + · .:::T v e 1 + "',._ 
r-: /.. 11<f_.1:_,_ _________________ _ 

-------------------------' 
3. A!t!\clled hereto, and made a part bcroof, as Exhibit "B" is a complete 

listini of the nam~s and adcb:esses :if every pet$00 or entity having a five per¢¢nt (5%) ot 

greater benefkial interest in th,1; ~i:11~essionaire and the per.ceni:a.ge Interest of each such 

p,:rs<m or entity. 

4. Ai'fiant further states that AffiMt is familiar with the niltttrc of an oad1 and 

with the ponalt,.,, provided by thi: lows of th• St.,to of Florida for fulsely swearing to 

st.ammcota ,moor o•ih. 

5, Under (Per.talty of' pe; :iury, Affianr declares that Affiant has examined thh 

Affidavit and to tht bc:;st of Af.:iiant' ~ knowloo.ge and belief it is true~ Mrr.e.ct, zm<l 

compii..~ imd will b!i:: rCU¢d u.po.-n by Palm Bei,.ch County relating to its entering into a 

ConcesSJonai:rc Service Agn:a.':-mcnt ior the Premisca. 

Tb¢ foregoi.ng instr,a.,.ent wal5 ~wa :n 'to, subscribed and .To~~ ;e.o m~s 

~dayof_ S£f?.-~-~ W]Lby ..§;~ 
________ [ ] 1"00 is per,onnlly )mown to me or [ J w o has 

produced --------~ HS identification and who did ak.e .. an 

NOTARY PUBLJC 
State of Florida ai Lsrgr 

My Comroisslml E>s"jlif· 
(l:\J)ltP.f<N-'M\ll\ l.Ati~l¼,;rl,:~. J1:M :ij.d4h Pi¢! C;,1•wo.-. ii;.r,\0ptirJ,'l2.IJ'.)Bi.~\:d}92.l ll .dli~ 

i""~P<-'-x, Notary Public State of Florida 
• ': April Condron 
~ J My Commission 00868825 

. ~of f\..c Expires 05/22/2013 

...,..,,,.,,,~·"V'""-~V'I~"'""~ 



re 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

-------

'" 

1--
1 

I 
I 
l 

'­
'-

'l 
I 
I 

. EXIIIBIT "A" 

PREMISES 

PAlMBEACHCOUNIY 
PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT 

JUNO, BEACH PARK. 
ruNQ,IBR 

--· 



SCHEJHll.,f; '.!'0 BENEFlClAL 
IN1'ERES'l'S 

Conces.":iionairc :s only required to : dentify five peroe:ot (5%) or greater beneficia! interest 

holders. lfnon•, •o mw. Coocess,c,uaire 01ust identify iodMdual interest bolde,~ lf. by 

wey of e:xample, Concessionaire is whoi1y or partially mvned by another entity, such f.l.i ~ 

oorporation1 Conces!'li(ma.i:re must .1lenti(y f;uch other entJcy, it:> iddleftf and percentage 

tnu:rcst .. as well as such information for tbe individual intt~.:st .hold~s (lf ~uc11 other 

en:tity, 

NAME P'E.RCENT A()Jt 

OF L'l'IT.RES'.l' 

J2.iuJ[.Atl v, ..S-f fl, 'C ~ . ...:+_;~::;,,-lf-:.;;_ _______ ,L/,.::0<-=.,<>_Y.L.' -~ 

_______ _.,2..._/,_L~ .... ~2!..L/~:T~+-~C=-+c.:,:._ _______ _ 

_______ _;-,. .. ;z::;..:::vC.Jf ,JrM,,_.,_-_;;;.'--_;__ ________ _ 

J:J'f?-i 

------------·--~·----·-----------



SEP-02-2011 10:15 From:17723370988 

{!CORD,. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE I 
tlA'il:(MMrOONYYY) 

9/2/2011 
PROOl.,tCO!. THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTeR. OF INfORMAilON 
C & C INSURANCE AGENCY, INC ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE 

HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR 
10306 s. FEDERAL HWY. ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. 
PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34952 
772.337.1250 INSURER$ AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# 

INSURED Dl!NIA PIER MANAGEMENT CORP INSUREKA: COLONY INSURl\l,'[CE co 
300 NORTH BEACH RD INSURER B. 

INSURER C· ... 
DANIA, FL, 33004 .. IN::lURER 0 . SUA INSURANCE co 
' INSUl:iER E:· 

COVERAGES 
THE PQUC!ES OF INSURANCE LISTEO BELOW HAVE BEEN ISStJeo TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE: FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDlCATED N01'N1THSIANDING 
MY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDmON Of ANY CONTRACT OR OTHaR OOCUMi:NT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR 
MAY PERTAIN, Tl'IE lNSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE. ML!C1es Dl;SCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECTTO Al.,L THE TERMS, !::XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH 
POL!CltS. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MA'f HAVEBEEN REDUCED BY-PAIO CL.AIMS. 

1;-!R "''" -.vpr- "J: 'N-· ·- ···--• !j$1ttJ POl ICY NUMBER P..Q!JQt f½bbi.!T!YE r>OLio/, i::Xr!/'.½ llf!N 
DATE MM/0 LIMITS 

~NCF!,\L LWllllTY EACH OCCUi:!Ri;'.:NCE ,1,000,000.00 
X COMMERC!Al G!:::NffW. LIABILITY 

, ,u, 0 $lr000,000.00 ~§.S_ fF..i .~~inmr;:s1' 

~ 
1-.......l CLA!t,1$MAOG ~ OCC\JR MEO f:XP (My lm1:1 pcu;in) 1 5,000.00 

A GL3783484 07/28/11 07/28/12 PF'-SONA~ I} P-DV INJURY ;1,000,000.00 

"' ........... ··---- GENCR/\L AGGRF.~TE $2 t 000 r 000, 00 

ft AGG~n LIMIT Am FER. ~(?_UCT~ - COMf'/OP AGG ,1,000,000.00 
POI ICY ~~2: X LOC 

~DMOB!LE LIAlllL!TY COMBINEO SINGLE LIMrT 

' ' 
A.NYAUW (fe eo:::idenl) 

··--

'-
ALL OWN GO AUTOS 

Sd•IL Y INJURY 
(Per pe,aafl) ' $CH!:0Ull:O AUTOS 

~ ... 

'-
>nRl;a Al)ros 

600!L Y INJURY 
(P~r:Jccid.-:rd) ' NON-OWNED AUTOS 

~ 

... rROPER7'f OAMAGt 

' (Peraoc:lde,"IQ 

nGCUAfl,cITY AUTO ()NL 't-EAACCl~~T ' ANYAVTO OTHERTHAN o\ACC ' NJT00NI.Y· AGG ' !7ESS!UM.BRELLA LJASJLITY EACH OCCUMENCI! ' QCC!)R ll CLAIMSMAOE AGGREGATE ' ..... 

' --R 1l~D1;t.r1eu; ·' RETENTIO» ' ' WORKERS COMPEl,,ISAT!ON AND X..I wi;sr;,,ru-, I IOTH· 
i-.:.. .. TOR'r'UMl"[;S ER 

CMl'LO'i'Ci=l$' LJ/1.QILffY m.SUIEC12249701 04/22/11 04/22/12 ,100. 000. 00 E.L EACH ACCIDENT 
ANY PIK/ii~E:TOR/PAATNe~c!./TlVE .. 

D CIFF\cenJMS,;!!ER 0tl'.:WDEID1 
C: L 01),ll;'.tl.$F, • J:;A EMPLOYE _,100, 000. 00 

\t)"J'>, <1e~cnbe\1~r 
E.L DISEASE· POU CV LIMIT ,soo. 000, 00 SPECIAL P~OV13"10NS Mlcm 

OTUI.R 

DESCRIPTION OF OPERl>,.TlONS/ LOCATIONS I VEHICLES I EXCLUSIONS ADDEO BY ENDORSEMENT/ SPECIAL PROV!SJONS 

CERTIFICATE HOI.01!1\ Sl!OWN AS ADDITIONAL Nl\MEO INSURED 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 80Al<I) OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONER 

2700 6Tl! AVE $, 
LAKE WORTH, FIA 33461 

FAX-561-242-6996 
ACORO25{2ll01/D8) 

CANCELLATION 
SHQUU} ~y OF THE ABOVE Of.SCRil:!f.D FOL!CJES BE CANCELLED BEFORC TJ.IE cXPIRATION 

DATE THEREOF", TH.E ISSUING JNSLJR.ER W!LL~O MAll,.J..Q_ DAYS WR!Ti&l 

NOTICE TO THC CCRTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED- TO TJ-Jf LEFT. B~l tAILJJRE TO 00 ~O .SMALL 

lGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, IT$ MF.NT$ OR 

E:s 

, 



Steve Schlamp 

From: Dave Lill 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, September 19, 2011 8:39 AM 
Steve Schlamp 

Subject: FW: Pier Management Contract Renewal - Insurance Requirements 

Steve, 
Scott Marting has waived the requirements of Section 8.03 of the Pier Management Contract (R2007-2256). 

Dave 

From: Scott Marting 
Sent: Monday, September 19, 2011 8:05 AM 
To: Dave Lill 
Cc: Eric Call; Jennifer Cirillo 
Subject: RE: Pier Management Contract Renewal - Insurance Requirements 

As per our conversation, we are agreeable to the changes. 

Thank you, 

Scott Marting, CSP 
Insurance and Claims Manager 
100 Australian Avenue, Suite 200 
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 
Office: 561-233-5432 
Fax: 561-233-5420 
smarting@pbcgov.org 

From: Dave Lill 
Sent: Friday, September 16, 2011 3:35 PM 
To: Scott Marting 
Cc: Eric Call; Jennifer Cirillo 
Subject: Pier Management Contract Renewal - Insura'nce Requirements 

Scott, 
Parks and Recreation is in the process of renewing the option of retaining Dania Pier Management Inc. (DPM) for 

another one year term. Last year, DPM requested that PBC waive the requirements listed under Section 8.03 (attached), 
to which Dick Cohen agreed. This year, DPM has again requested. Section 8.03 discusses concessionaire alterations, 
which is addressed under Section 3.02 "Concessionaire's Alterations" (attached) in which the concessionaire would 
need the Department's prior approval, including Department's sole discretion to require a surety company payment and 
performance bond obtained by Concessionaire. 

The concessionaire is solely responsible for all of their on-site corporate property, and the replacement of all such 
property as necessary to resume operation of the pier. DPM manages two piers in Florida and maintains a warehouse 
with adequate back-up freezers, coolers, and other equipment necessary to operate their business, therefore, they have 
requested not to be required to insure their assets. 

Also covered in Sec 8.03 is the requirement to obtain "Business Interruption with Extra Expense" insurance, which 
DPM is also requesting to be waived. In Sec. 10.1 (attached), this is covered under total or partial destruction of the 
pier, and the concessionaire's rent being abated either partially or in whole depending upon the extent of damage. 

1 



Please waive the insurance requirements in Section 8.03 of the Concessionaire Service Agreement (R2007-2256) for 
the management of the Juno Beach Fishing Pier. If you have any questions or require additional information, please 

advise. 
Thank you, 

Dave 

Dave Lill 
! Palm Beam County 
I Director 1 Aquatics D1v1sion 
! Parks and Recreation 

DLill@pbcgov.org 
(561] 966-6630 Work 
2700 6th Avenue S, 
Lake Worth, FL 33'161 
ww1t,.1, pbcgov, com/parks 

~ •. \,. it· .. 11 
,,_.. •i 
\.~!~!At~··,. 

___ ,,,,_., ____ -----------~ 

2 



DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

RE: 

INTEROFFICE COMMUNICATION 
PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT 

August 31, 2011 

Steven Schlamp, Property Specialist 
Facilities Development & Operations Department 
Property & Real Estate Management Division 

Dave LHI, Director~ L'rl.P 
Aquatics Division 

Juno Beach Fishing Pier Coutract (R2007-2256) Renewal - 2012 

The Palm Beach County Parks and Recreation Department is happy with the services provided 
by the Dania Pier Management Corporation in accordance with their contract for the 
management and operation of the Juno Beach Fishing Pier. The Department would like to renew 
the contract for another year, beginning January 1, 2012. Dania Pier Management Corporation is 
currently up to date with their payments and in compliance with the County regulations. 

Attached, please find the August 27, 2011 letter from Don Streeter, President of Dania Pier 
Management, to renew the contract for the Juno Beach Pier. Also included is the updated 
Certificate of Liability Insurance, which per our discussion, provides appropriate coverage 
required by the County. 

The original paperwork will be sent via inter-office mail to your attention, 

Should you have questions, or need further information, please contact me directly at 561-966-
6630. 

Thank you. 

C; Eric Call 
Jennifer Cirillo 



Facilities nevelopm011t a 
Op~li:atif.ms De-f,art.i-rmitt 

Prapeirty ~- Real Esl:at~~ 
Mar1.a~,imse~1.t Dh1isi•oJ.':I 

2.6'.:ij Vista Pnrhway 

We~r f'alrn f:a.;ach, FL '.534.1 l-5605 

([)61) 2.'.3.3-0217 

Ff\X: (561) 2.:3.'3~02l0 

www.phcgov,i:,,)mifdo 

f'alm. Eei;..o;h ,;:;mn•~v 
liQ?.1.·d ,=d (;;-.:mnty 
C<)t11rr1 l~;:,,li(m.{~.t'\;; 

Bur(, i\BrO!l$(lH, Chnir 

Karen T. Marcus, Vic;e Ch<.\ir 

Prlsr.:i!!;s !\. T:-tyior 

-:.-,.~ Eq1.rd (."\'1p1,,·tan!u-­
/j/ji:,.ma/fy,1 /i,;d.:m 211;11!,w,1r" 

HANDDELIVEREDBYPARKSTO 
DPM'S JUNO BEACH PIER OFFICE 

October 4, 2010 

Donald Streeter, President 
Dania Pier Management Corp. 
2114 21 st Ct. 
Jupiter, FL 33477 

nv\lvu-J; 110 /o 
'o11>, L'i V\ 

RE: Inspector General Notification for Term Extension of 
Concessionaire Service Agreement at Juno Beach Pier 

Dear Mr. Streeter: 

The County's Parks and Recreation Department has forwarded to this 
office your request to exercise the first ( of three) one-year renewal 
option extensions for your Concessionaire Service Agreement for use 
of the concession building at the Juno Beach pier. As you're aware, 
this renewal option would extend the term of your Agreement from 
January l, 2011, to December 31, 2011. 

Prior to presenting your extension request to the Board of County 
Commissioners for its consideration, be advised that Palm Beach 
County has established the Office of the Inspector General, Ordinance 
R2009-049, as may be amended. The Inspector General's authority 
includes but is not limited to the power to review past, present and 
proposed County contracts, transactions, accounts and records, to 
require the production of records, and audit, investigate, monitor, and 
inspect the activities of the parties or entities with which the County 
enters into agreements, their officers, agents, employees, and 
lobbyists in order to ensure compliance with contract specifications 
and detect corruption and fraud. All parties or entities doing business 
with the County or receiving County funds shall fully cooperate with 
the Inspector General including granting the Inspector General access 
to records relating to the agreement and transaction. 

Your term extension request has not yet been scheduled for 
presentation to the Board of County Commissioners' agenda; 
however, it is expected to be presented sometime in December 2010. 
In light of 1he .above rights of the Office of the Inspector General, 
should you have any objections or questions, please submit same to 
me in writing by Friday, November 19, 2010. If no objection is 
received we will process your extension request as noted above. 



D. Streeter, Dania Pier Management Corp. - LG. Notification 
October 4, 2010 
page two hand delivered by Parks to DPM's pier office / 

It would be appreciated if you could complete the below area appropriately and then 
return this letter to me (via fax at 561-233-0210, via scan/e-mail at 
sschlamp@pbcgov.org or simply returning it to the Parks and Recreation Department and 
they will forward it to me). 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (561) 233-0239. Thank 
you. 

Sincerely, ,,, _ 
.✓ /,,/ .f // ") ' 7v✓A,/·;1>i.Jl~r· 

Steven K. Schlamp 
Propeiiy Specialist · 

/sks 
cc: Ross C. Hering, Director - PREM 

Dave Lill, Director, Aquatics Division- Parks & Recreation Dept. (via e-mail) 

Dania Pier Management Corp,, aclmowledges receipt of this letter advising of the 
creation of the Office of the Inspector General and Ordina.nce No. 2009-049. Further, 
Dania Pier Management Corp.,: (check one of the following boxes) 

lz!l Will not submit an objection to Ordinance 2009-049. 

• Will submit an objection to Ordinance 2009-049 by Friday, November 19, 2010. 

Q;;;{4(~b#1ur±. _/,_. c.,;" /4'-"w,_,/4'"""""'°-
s ignature 'Date 

O:\Property Mgmt Scction\In Lease\Parks ~ Juno Beach Pler Concession\Optionl\Ltr.IGnotice.100410.doc 



www.sunbiz.org - Department of State 

Home Contact Us E-Filing Services 

Previous on List Next on List 

No Name History 

Detail by Entity Name 
Florida Profit Corporation 
DANIA PIER MANAGEMENT CORP. 

Filing Information 

Document Number P95000012818 

FEI/EIN Number 650572838 

Date Filed 02/15/1995 

State FL 

Status ACTIVE 

Last Event AMENDMENT 

Event Date Filed 11/12/2010 

Event Effective Date NONE 

Principal Address 
2114 21 ST COURT 
JUPITER FL 33477 US 

Changed 06/07/2004 

Mailing Address 
314 NE 27TH STREET 
C/O CAPE COD MGMT SVC INC 
WILTON MANORS FL 33334 US 

Changed 01/11/2008 

Return To List 

Registered Agent Name & Address 

CONDRON, APRIL 
314 NE 27TH STREET 
WILTON MANORS FL 33334 US 

Name Changed: 01/02/2007 

Address Changed: 01/02/2007 

Officer/Director Detail 
Name & Address 

Title PTO 

STREETER, DONALD V 
2114 21 ST COURT 
JUPITER FL 33477 US 

Title D 

ZANNUCCI, THOMAS 
2114 21 ST COURT 

Page 1 of2 

Document Searches Forms Help 

---.-·--·-··---
Entity Name Search 

I Submit J 

http://www.sunbiz.org/scripts/cordet.exe?action=DETFIL&inq__ doc_ number=P95000012... 10/26/2011 



www.sunbiz.org - Department of State Page 2 of 2 

JUPITER FL 33477 US 

Annual Reeorts 

Report Year Filed Date 

2009 01/23/2009 

2010 04/21/2010 

2011 01/22/2011 

Document Images 

01/22/2011 -- ANNUAL REPORT I . View image in PDF format I 
11/12/2010 --Amendment I View image in PDF format I 
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TO: Amendment Section 
Division of Corporations 

COVER LETTER 

NAME OF CORPORATION: ----=D:..:..A.::_N.:..::IA_;_:__P.c.:IE::.:.R-=----:..:.cM::...cA::..cN::...cA:.c:G..ccE=M.c.:cE:c..N'""'T_C::--0::--R'-P'--_ 

DOCUMENT NUMBER: _________ P_9;_5_0_0_0_0_12_8_1_8 ____ _ 

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing. 

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: 

APRIL CONDRON 
Name of Contact Person 

CAPE COD MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 
Finn/ Company 

314 NE 27TH ST 
Address 

WILTON MANORS FL 33334 
City/ State and Zip Code 

APRILPEACH 1@AOL.COM 
E-mail address; (to be used for future annual report not1hcat1on) 

For further information concerning this matter, please call: 

_____ A_P_R_IL_C_O_N_D __ R.c_O_N'----- at ( 954ssa ) C.. 3.o - «i? 3, 0-0 
Name of Contact Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number 

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State: 

0 $35 Filing Fee D $43. 75 Filing Fee & 
Certificate of Status 

Mailing Address · 
Amendment Section 
Division of Corporations 
P.O. Box 6327 
Tallahassee, FL 32314 

0$43.75 Filing Fee & 
Certified Copy 
(Additional copy is enclosed) 

Street Address 
Amendment Section 
Division of Corporations 
Clifton Building 
2661 Executive Center Circle 
Tallahassee, FL 3230 I 

D $52.50 Filing Fee 
Certificate of Status 
Certified Copy 
(Additional Copy is enclosed) 



Articles of Amendment 
{(J 

Articles of Incorporation 
of 

DANIA PIER MANAGEMENT CORP0 

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State) 

P95000012818 
(Document Number of Corporation (if known) 

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following 
amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation: 

A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation: 

-----,---------------------------------,The new 
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated'' or the 
abbreviation "Corp., '1 "Inc.," or Co.

1 
I> or the designation "Corp," "Inc," or "Co". A professional corporation 

name must contain Jhe word "chartered," 1'professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A. 
11 

B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: 
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) 

C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: 
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) 

D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the 
new registered agent and/or the new registered office address: 

Name o(New Registered A gem: 

New Registered Office Address: (Florida street address) 

--------------~ Florida. ____ _ 
(City) (Zip Code) 

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent: 
l hereby accept the appointment as registered agenr. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position. 

Signature of New {l.egistered Agent, if changing 
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, 
-----------------------~·-

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being 
removed and title. name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: 
(Allach additional sheets, if necessary) 

Address Type of Action 

0 Add 
D Remove 

• Add 
D Remove 

0 Add 
D Remove 

I':. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s} here: 
(a11ach additional sheets, /{necessary). (Be specific) 

F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, 
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: 

(if not applicable, indicate NIA) 

AS OF 7/2/2010, 1% SHARES OF THOMAS ZANNUCI ARE CANCELLED. 

DONALD STREETER RETAINS 100% OF THE SHARES 
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The dale or each amendment(s)·adoplion: ..:.1..:.1'-/1.:.;0:.:l..:.1.:::0 _______________ _ 
(date of adoption is required) 

Effective date if applicable: 11/10/10 
(no more than 90 days after amendment file date) 

Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE) 

[Z] The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) 
by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval. 

D The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement 
must be separately provided for each voting group entitled 10 vote separately on rhe amendment(s): 

"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval 

by---------------------" 
(voting group) 

D The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder 
action was not required. 

D The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder 
action was not required. 

Dated 11/10/J 

Signature 1J4Jii.u:AAd 
(By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been 
selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court 
appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary) 

DONALD STREETER 
(Typed or printed name of person signing) 

PRESIDENT 
(Title of person signing) 
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2011 FOR PROFIT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT 

DOCUMENT# P95000012818 
Entity Name: DANIA PIER MANAGEMENT CORP. 

FILED 
Jan 22, 2011 

Secretary of State 

Current Principal Place of Business: 

2114 21 ST COURT 

New Principal Place of Business: 

JUPITER, FL 33477 US 

Current Mailing Address: 

314 NE 27TH STREET 
C/O CAPE COD MGMT SVC INC 
WILTON MANORS, FL 33334 US 

FEI Number: 65-0572838 FEI Number Applied For ( ) 

Name and Address of Current Registered Agent: 

CONDRON, APRIL 
314 NE 27TH STREET 
WILTON MANORS, FL 33334 US 

New Mailing Address: 

FEI Number Not Applicable ( ) Certificate of Status Desired ( ) 

Name and Address of New Registered Agent: 

The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, 
in the State of Florida. 

SIGNATURE -------------------------------------Electronic Signature of Registered Agent 

OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS: 

Title: 
Name: 
Address: 
City-St-Zip: 

Title: 
Name: 
Address: 
City-st-Zip: 

PTO 
STREETER, DONALD V 
2114 21ST COURT 
JUPITER, FL 33477 US 

D 
ZANNUCCI, THOMAS 
211421STCOURT 
JUPITER, FL 33477 US 

Date 

I hereby certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my electronic 
signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am an officer or director of the corporation or the receiver 
or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 607, Florida Statutes; and that my name appears above, or 
on an attachment with all other like empowered. 

SIGNATURE: DONALD V STREETER 
Electronic Signature of Signing Officer or Director 

PTO 01/22/2011 
Date 


